

₪

SLP(Crl.)No. 1436 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1436/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in CRL 638/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGGU SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Tripurari Ray,Adv.,

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Praveen Swaap,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup,Adv.,

Mr.Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for furnishing the latest and correct address of respondent No.2.

Stand over for five weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR-cum-PS to Hon. Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master