

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1168 OF 2003

JAGGU SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is finally granted for filing additional
documents.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER